

Error: Operation Not Permitted - Unable to Launch the Application

Date Published: Oct 15,2014 Category:

Product:Web_Conferencing_Known_Issues_and_Error_Messages_Web_Conferencing;

Version: Web_Conferencing Article No.: 000036706

Product: Web Conferencing

Document Type: User Documentation

Document Summary:

Error Summary

When attempting to launch Web Conferencing sessions on Mac OS X with Norton Firewall installed, the following error message is returned: "Unable to launch the application"

Affected Platforms

- Mac OS X with Norton Firewall installed
- Web Conferencing

Document Details:

Description

It has been reported that when attempting to launch Web Conferencing sessions on Mac OS X with Norton Firewall installed, the following error message is returned: **"Unable to launch the application"**. If you select "Details" on the error, you will see **"Operation Not Permitted"**.

Solution/Workaround

This issue may be resolved by disabling Norton Firewall on your Mac. To do so, follow the steps below for detailed instructions.

Warning: Please be advised that this workaround disables some security features provided by Norton Internet Security. You may proceed at your own risk.

- 1. Search for **Norton** using the Spotlight search box.
- 2. Click the Norton Internet Security option.
- 3. Click the Firewall button located in the middle of the Norton Internet Security window.
- 4. Click the Firewall tab located on the left side of the Norton Internet Security window.
- 5. Turn off **Connection Blocking** by sliding the radio button to the left.
- 6. Type in your system password when prompted to do so.
- 7. The Connection Blocking should now be turned off.
- 8. Launch your web conferencing session.

Document Link:

The information contained in the Knowledge Base was written and/or verified by Blackboard Support. It is approved for client use. Nothing in the Knowledge Base shall be deemed to modify your license in any way to any Blackboard product. If you have comments, questions, or concerns, please send an email to kb@blackboard.com. © 2014 Blackboard Inc. All rights reserved